
Silverwing SC: 2016 Sprint Series - Helms.
Sailed 55

Helms Count 14

WORK PARTY

No Qualify Score
Helm Div. 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Roger Bennett A 8 4 4 6 20 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 3 3 5 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 2 1 35 Yes 14

2 Paul Engelmann A 2 1 1 5 8 2 7 1 2 3 8 5 13 1 14 7 4 2 7 6 8 8 1 8 2 1 2 1 5 2 1 1 3 2 3 1 36 Yes 18

3 Pete Jackson A 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 14 2 2 4 5 1 12 13 11 4 2 5 20 Yes 29

4 Adam Wickenden A 1 3 3 2 2 6 5 20 5 2 7 3 2 4 6 2 2 5 2 2 1 3 4 4 24 Yes 30

5 Sue Taylor B 2 4 2 6 3 4 4 3 3 6 4 3 5 5 3 3 1 1 3 1 2 21 Yes 34

6 Aaron Evans C 6 6 6 2 1 3 6 6 1 2 5 4 3 4 10 4 7 13 7 7 3 2 2 3 1 25 Yes 35

7 Vic Laming B 1 2 3 5 3 14 9 13 14 3 8 9 10 5 8 10 1 10 8 9 8 4 4 2 3 1 2 3 28 Yes 37

8 Roly Lewitt A 2 8 10 7 4 3 4 11 1 6 2 6 1 9 2 5 3 8 6 9 7 4 2 3 5 6 6 27 Yes 41

9 Scott Buckley A 7 4 6 7 15 12 5 11 9 8 9 7 5 3 6 8 4 2 6 6 3 7 4 4 1 9 5 12 1 4 6 7 9 8 34 Yes 51

10 Paul Deane A 9 10 10 2 6 12 12 10 7 11 4 11 3 4 6 5 6 2 2 2 9 5 7 11 9 5 6 8 10 7 30 Yes 58

11 Dave Ackroyd A 6 6 11 3 4 3 3 8 8 7 6 7 5 7 6 5 2 7 2 2 20 Yes 60

12 John Bates C 5 5 5 4 5 7 7 9 5 5 10 10 9 10 10 4 4 4 4 4 20 Yes 68

13 Chris Nokes B 8 3 9 4 7 8 11 10 6 12 11 11 11 9 8 4 8 8 6 5 4 5 4 23 Yes 80

14 Brian Pickess C 16 18 11 9 10 5 5 12 6 7 4 5 6 7 7 8 9 9 9 9 7 6 5 6 6 25 Yes 82

15 Harry Lemon B 3 1 4 3 11 16 8 13 8 5 4 6 8 5 14 Yes 95

16 Ray Petty C 3 4 4 3 4 21 21 20 17 12 9 10 8 8 10 8 10 10 9 6 9 10 10 13 11 25 Yes 95

17 Stuart Hall B 10 13 14 9 9 11 9 12 11 8 7 10 10 3 11 16 8 13 10 13 13 7 7 8 7 9 26 Yes 111

18 Anthea Wright B 13 17 7 7 11 14 11 13 11 12 9 3 5 9 12 10 12 15 6 12 9 10 7 23 Yes 115

19 Eric Goodley C 18 15 15 15 12 8 10 4 11 8 14 10 11 11 10 12 14 16 12 15 14 21 Yes 147

20 Ollie Perry A 4 2 1 1 1 21 16 10 3 3 6 9 9 13 No 128

21 Lesley Sarjantson C 4 2 7 8 8 11 11 11 11 11 10 No 252

22 Malcolm Weller C 7 7 8 14 11 13 14 14 12 10 10 No 278

23 Ray Kirkham A 7 8 6 3 2 3 8 7 No 331

24 Niamh Baker C 10 19 11 13 14 5 11 5 8 No 340

25 Peter Lillywhite B 6 8 10 12 12 6 14 7 No 362

26 Flossie Tanner C 10 6 13 4 6 3 6 No 378

27 Phil Chambers B 4 3 2 1 2 5 No 390

28 Ann Gates B 2 2 7 3 1 5 No 393

29 Martin Weston A 9 8 2 4 2 5 No 403

30 John Peck A 7 3 6 5 5 5 No 404

31 Pete Roberts A 4 2 7 8 8 5 No 407

32 Helen Pridmore C 16 11 12 12 13 9 6 No 409

33 Ian Yardley B 5 5 9 12 10 5 No 419

34 Chris Lunnen-Kay C 12 8 8 12 9 5 No 427

35 Talha Ali C 11 13 13 13 14 5 No 442

36 Elaine Gildon B 17 13 12 12 13 5 No 445

37 Mike Webb B 11 13 17 14 13 5 No 446

38 Phil Bergquist B 12 14 14 15 4 No 475

39 Helen Gatehouse B 4 7 4 3 No 477

40 Colin Hall B 9 12 13 3 No 496

41 Freddie Symes B 5 14 2 No 523

42 Simon Munro B 15 13 2 No 532

SCROLL DOWN FOR CREWS RESULTS

17-Jan 21-Feb 17-Apr 15-May 19-Jun 17-Jul 21-Aug 18-Dec16-Oct20-Mar 18-Sep 20-Nov



Silverwing SC: 2016 Sprint Series - Crews.
Sailed 55

Crews Count 14

WORK PARTY

No Qualify Score

Crews 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Lesley Sarjantson 8 4 4 6 20 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 3 3 5 1 2 1 9 8 2 4 2 30 Yes 15

2 Katie Engelmann 2 1 1 1 2 3 8 5 2 7 6 8 8 1 8 2 1 2 1 5 2 1 1 3 2 3 1 27 Yes 20

3 Elaine Laming 1 2 3 5 3 14 9 13 14 3 8 9 10 5 8 10 1 10 8 9 8 4 4 2 3 1 2 3 28 Yes 37

4 Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin 6 5 20 5 2 7 3 2 4 6 2 2 5 2 14 Yes 59

5 Claire Ackroyd 3 3 8 8 7 6 7 5 7 6 5 2 7 2 2 15 Yes 70

6 Carol Morris 14 11 13 11 12 10 4 11 8 14 10 11 11 10 12 14 16 12 15 14 20 Yes 146

7 Jane Nokes 8 3 8 11 10 6 12 11 9 8 4 8 8 13 No 119

8 Leanne Bayliss 9 3 5 9 12 10 12 15 6 12 10 No 206

9 Tracey Weller 7 7 8 14 11 13 14 14 12 10 10 No 223

10 Sheron Bennett 7 8 6 3 2 3 8 7 No 234

11 Ben Claiden 13 17 7 7 11 9 10 7 8 No 250

12 Robert Bennett 1 1 1 2 1 5 No 259

13 Joe Slipper 1 3 3 2 2 5 No 264

14 Chris Parker 4 3 2 1 2 5 No 265

15 Tom Nokes 6 5 4 5 4 5 No 277

16 Liz Holley 11 9 12 11 8 16 6 No 292

17 Sarah Yardley 5 5 9 12 10 5 No 294

18 Laura Nokes 9 4 7 11 11 5 No 295

19 Helen Pridmore 12 8 6 12 9 5 No 300

20 Dave Ackroyd 5 8 2 7 4 No 303

21 Eric Wade 11 11 11 11 11 5 No 308

22 Lisa Killham 4 6 3 3 No 322

23 Alec Gatehouse 4 7 4 3 No 324

24 Rowen Baker 10 11 5 3 No 335

25 Carol Killham 10 6 13 3 No 338

26 Soraya Irani 15 12 8 3 No 344

27 Ollie Perry 5 14 2 No 356

28 Freddie Symes 21 16 10 3 No 356

29 Chris Boutle 18 15 15 3 No 357

30 Allegerea Munro 15 13 2 No 365

SCROLL DOWN FOR INDIVIDUAL RACE ANALYSIS

16-Oct 20-Nov 18-Dec17-Jan 21-Feb 17-Apr 15-May 19-Jun 17-Jul 21-Aug20-Mar 18-Sep



SPRINT SERIES RACE ANALYSIS
NB: Calculations performed using RYA YR07 Spreadsheet. Calculations based on 'Average Lap Time Racing'

Sunday 18th December

R1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 1 00:15:11 00:13:12

2 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:16:12 00:14:12

3 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 1 00:20:41 00:15:25

4 1802 John Bates SOLO 1150 1 00:21:00 00:18:16

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 1 00:11:56 00:10:23

2 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 1 00:14:03 00:10:29

3 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:12:35 00:11:02

4 1802 John Bates SOLO 1150 1 00:14:14 00:12:23

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:09:56 00:08:42

2 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 1 00:12:56 00:09:39

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 1 00:11:36 00:10:05

4 1802 John Bates SOLO 1150 1 00:12:55 00:11:14

Race 4

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 1 00:09:01 00:07:50

2 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:09:26 00:08:16

3 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 1 00:11:24 00:08:30

4 1802 John Bates SOLO 1150 1 00:10:20 00:08:59

Race 5

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 1 00:15:01 00:11:12

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 1 00:12:58 00:11:17

3 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:13:59 00:12:15

4 1802 John Bates SOLO 1150 1 00:15:34 00:13:32

Sunday 20th November

R1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 1021 Roger Bennett Robert Bennett RS 400 965 2 00:14:38 00:15:10

2 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:17:49 00:15:30

3 24045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:17:27 00:15:41

4 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2 00:18:12 00:16:37

5 33550 Harry Lemon SOLO 1150 2 00:19:32 00:16:59

6 22300 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:19:08 00:17:11

7 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 2 00:19:09 00:17:53

9 799 Martin Weston Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 RET

R2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 1021 Roger Bennett Robert Bennett RS 400 965 1 00:07:11 00:07:27

2 24045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:08:35 00:07:43

3 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 1 00:09:15 00:08:03

4 33550 Harry Lemon SOLO 1150 1 00:09:20 00:08:07

5 22300 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:09:16 00:08:20

6 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 1 00:09:13 00:08:25

7 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 1 00:09:16 00:08:39

8 799 Martin Weston Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 1 00:10:00 00:10:22

R3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 1021 Roger Bennett Robert Bennett RS 400 965 2 00:15:48 00:16:22

2 799 Martin Weston Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 2 00:16:03 00:16:38

3 24045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:18:55 00:17:00

4 22300 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:19:42 00:17:42

5 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:20:45 00:18:03

6 33550 Harry Lemon SOLO 1150 2 00:21:12 00:18:26



7 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2 00:20:25 00:18:39

8 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 2 00:21:40 00:20:14

9 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:12:45 00:23:29

R4

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 24045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:09:47 00:08:47

2 1021 Roger Bennett Robert Bennett RS 400 965 1 00:08:39 00:08:58

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 1 00:10:41 00:09:17

4 799 Martin Weston Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 1 00:09:04 00:09:24

5 22300 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:10:28 00:09:24

6 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 1 00:10:55 00:09:30

7 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 1 00:10:13 00:09:32

8 33550 Harry Lemon SOLO 1150 1 00:11:13 00:09:45

9 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 1 00:11:08 00:10:10

10 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:11:53 00:10:57

R5

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 1021 Roger Bennett Robert Bennett RS 400 965 1 00:07:27 00:07:43

2 799 Martin Weston Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 1 00:08:09 00:08:27

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 1 00:09:59 00:08:41

4 22300 Chris Nokes Tom Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:10:21 00:09:18

5 33550 Harry Lemon SOLO 1150 1 00:11:19 00:09:50

6 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 1 00:11:55 00:10:22

7 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:11:21 00:10:27

8 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 1 00:11:38 00:10:37

9 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 1 00:11:41 00:10:55

Sunday 16th October

R1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23045 Paul Engemann Katie Engelmann Enterprise 1113 2 00:18:34 00:16:41

2 22359 Roger Bennett ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:18:35 00:17:21

3 190862 Ollie Perry Laser 1095 2 00:19:56 00:18:12

4 47780 Aaron Evans Topper 1341 2 00:26:32 00:19:47

5 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd Enterprise 1113 2 00:22:21 00:20:05

6 4970 Sue Taylor Solo 1150 2 00:24:06 00:20:57

7 4322 Brian Pickess Solo 1150 2 00:24:31 00:21:19

8 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 2 00:23:32 00:21:58

9 22300 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes Enterprise 1113 2 00:24:38 00:22:08

10 4802 John Bates Solo 1150 2 00:27:15 00:23:42

11 21013 Lesley Sarjantson Eric Wade LASER 2000 (NO SPI) 1135 2 00:27:35 00:24:18

R2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 22359 Roger Bennett ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 1 00:07:28 00:06:58

2 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd Enterprise 1113 1 00:08:00 00:07:11

3 190862 Ollie Perry Laser 1095 1 00:08:05 00:07:23

4 4970 Sue Taylor Solo 1150 1 00:08:33 00:07:26

5 23045 Paul Engemann Katie Engelmann Enterprise 1113 1 00:08:24 00:07:33

6 4322 Brian Pickess Solo 1150 1 00:09:10 00:07:58

7 47780 Aaron Evans Topper 1341 1 00:10:56 00:08:09

8 22300 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes Enterprise 1113 1 00:09:05 00:08:10

9 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming Graduate 1141 1 00:09:24 00:08:14

10 4802 John Bates Solo 1150 1 00:09:32 00:08:17

11 21013 Lesley Sarjantson Eric Wade LASER 2000 (NO SPI) 1135 1 00:10:33 00:09:18

13 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 RET

R3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 22359 Roger Bennett ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 1 00:08:55 00:08:20

2 23045 Paul Engemann Katie Engelmann Enterprise 1113 1 00:10:01 00:09:00

3 4970 Sue Taylor Solo 1150 1 00:10:28 00:09:06

4 22300 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes Enterprise 1113 1 00:12:19 00:11:04

5 4322 Brian Pickess Solo 1150 1 00:12:54 00:11:13

6 190862 Ollie Perry Laser 1095 1 00:12:34 00:11:29

7 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd Enterprise 1113 1 00:12:54 00:11:35

8 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming Graduate 1141 1 00:14:04 00:12:20

9 4802 John Bates Solo 1150 1 00:14:22 00:12:30

10 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 1 00:14:06 00:13:10

11 21013 Lesley Sarjantson Eric Wade LASER 2000 (NO SPI) 1135 1 00:17:00 00:14:59



13 47780 Aaron Evans Topper 1341 RET

R4

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23045 Paul Engemann Katie Engelmann Enterprise 1113 1 00:08:01 00:07:12

2 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd Enterprise 1113 1 00:08:21 00:07:30

3 22359 Roger Bennett ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 1 00:08:15 00:07:42

4 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming Graduate 1141 1 00:08:56 00:07:50

5 4970 Sue Taylor Solo 1150 1 00:09:06 00:07:55

6 4322 Brian Pickess Solo 1150 1 00:09:09 00:07:57

7 47780 Aaron Evans Topper 1341 1 00:10:56 00:08:09

8 22300 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes Enterprise 1113 1 00:09:17 00:08:20

9 190862 Ollie Perry Laser 1095 1 00:09:11 00:08:23

10 4802 John Bates Solo 1150 1 00:10:56 00:09:30

11 21013 Lesley Sarjantson Eric Wade LASER 2000 (NO SPI) 1135 1 00:12:12 00:10:45

13 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 RET

R5

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23045 Paul Engemann Katie Engelmann Enterprise 1113 1 00:08:01 00:07:12

2 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd Enterprise 1113 1 00:08:21 00:07:30

3 22359 Roger Bennett ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 1 00:08:15 00:07:42

4 3019 Vic Laming Elaine Laming Graduate 1141 1 00:08:56 00:07:50

5 4970 Sue Taylor Solo 1150 1 00:09:06 00:07:55

6 4322 Brian Pickess Solo 1150 1 00:09:09 00:07:57

7 47780 Aaron Evans Topper 1341 1 00:10:56 00:08:09

8 22300 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes Enterprise 1113 1 00:09:17 00:08:20

9 190862 Ollie Perry Laser 1095 1 00:09:11 00:08:23

10 4802 John Bates Solo 1150 1 00:10:56 00:09:30

11 21013 Lesley Sarjantson Eric Wade LASER 2000 (NO SPI) 1135 1 00:12:12 00:10:45

13 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 RET

Sunday 18th September

R1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:07:53 00:07:05

2 465 Adam Wickenden SUPERNOVA 1071 1 00:09:19 00:08:42

3 22359 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:09:45 00:08:46

4 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1095 1 00:10:14 00:09:21

5 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:10:39 00:09:44

6 21853 Dave Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:11:03 00:09:56

7 195181 John Peck LASER 1095 1 00:12:33 00:11:28

8 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 1 00:14:59 00:13:02

9 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 1 00:17:44 00:15:25

10 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:17:22 00:15:59

11 180309 Mike Webb LASER 1095 1 00:19:30 00:17:48

12 246 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes RS VISION (NO SPI) 1135 1 00:20:45 00:18:17

13 19818 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:20:31 00:18:26

14 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:21:34 00:19:52

16 0 Stuart Hall Liz Holley MIRACLE 1210 RET

R2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 465 Adam Wickenden SUPERNOVA 1071 1 00:07:04 00:06:36

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1095 1 00:07:30 00:06:51

3 195181 John Peck LASER 1095 1 00:08:03 00:07:21

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 1 00:08:40 00:07:32

5 22359 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:08:30 00:07:38

6 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:08:31 00:07:47

7 21853 Dave Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:09:12 00:08:16

8 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:09:15 00:08:19

9 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 1 00:09:35 00:08:20

10 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 1 00:09:46 00:08:30

11 246 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes RS VISION (NO SPI) 1135 1 00:09:50 00:08:40

12 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:10:21 00:09:32

13 180309 Mike Webb LASER 1095 1 00:11:08 00:10:10

14 19818 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:12:22 00:11:07

15 1 Simon Munro Allegera Munro RS FEVA 1290 1 00:18:00 00:13:57

16 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:17:36 00:16:12

R3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected



1 22359 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:11:07 00:09:59

2 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:11:33 00:10:23

3 465 Adam Wickenden SUPERNOVA 1071 1 00:11:25 00:10:40

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 1 00:12:22 00:10:45

5 21853 Dave Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:12:05 00:10:51

6 195181 John Peck LASER 1095 1 00:11:54 00:10:52

7 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1095 1 00:12:41 00:11:35

8 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:13:10 00:12:01

9 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 1 00:14:23 00:12:30

10 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 1 00:14:58 00:13:01

11 246 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes RS VISION (NO SPI) 1135 1 00:16:52 00:14:52

12 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:16:29 00:15:11

13 1 Simon Munro Allegera Munro RS FEVA 1290 1 00:19:49 00:15:22

14 19818 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:19:18 00:17:20

15 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:22:39 00:20:51

17 180309 Mike Webb LASER 1095 RET

R4

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:07:55 00:07:07

2 22359 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:08:22 00:07:31

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 1 00:09:00 00:07:50

4 465 Adam Wickenden SUPERNOVA 1071 1 00:08:31 00:07:57

5 195181 John Peck LASER 1095 1 00:08:51 00:08:05

6 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:09:26 00:08:41

7 21853 Dave Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:09:48 00:08:48

8 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1095 1 00:09:44 00:08:53

9 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 1 00:10:21 00:09:00

10 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:10:27 00:09:33

11 246 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes RS VISION (NO SPI) 1135 1 00:11:09 00:09:49

12 19818 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:10:57 00:09:50

13 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 1 00:11:29 00:09:59

14 180309 Mike Webb LASER 1095 1 00:15:33 00:14:12

15 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:15:26 00:14:13

R5

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 22359 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:08:56 00:08:02

2 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:09:09 00:08:13

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 1 00:09:29 00:08:15

4 465 Adam Wickenden SUPERNOVA 1071 1 00:09:22 00:08:45

5 195181 John Peck LASER 1095 1 00:09:45 00:08:54

6 21853 Dave Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:10:02 00:09:01

7 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:10:50 00:09:54

8 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1095 1 00:13:50 00:12:38

9 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 1 00:15:10 00:13:11

10 19818 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:16:31 00:14:50

11 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 1 00:19:03 00:16:34

12 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:18:00 00:16:34

13 180309 Mike Webb LASER 1095 1 00:23:13 00:21:12

14 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:23:33 00:21:41

Sunday 22nd August

R1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2 00:13:10 00:12:01

2 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:13:38 00:12:15

3 21853 Dave Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:13:45 00:12:21

4 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 2 00:12:00 00:12:26

5 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 2 00:17:05 00:12:44

6 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 2 00:13:28 00:12:49

7 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 2 00:13:44 00:12:49

8 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:14:50 00:12:54

9 100170 Paul Deane LASER RADIAL 1140 2 00:14:44 00:12:55

10 3859 Peter Lillywhite SOLO 1150 2 00:15:03 00:13:05

11 115724 Talha Ali LASER 1095 1 00:14:10 00:25:53

13 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 RET

R2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 2 00:10:05 00:10:27

2 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 2 00:11:07 00:10:35



3 21853 Dave Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:12:19 00:11:04

4 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 2 00:14:53 00:11:06

5 100170 Paul Deane LASER RADIAL 1140 2 00:12:54 00:11:19

6 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:13:30 00:11:44

7 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:13:07 00:11:47

8 21094 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:13:22 00:12:01

9 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2 00:13:11 00:12:02

10 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 2 00:12:58 00:12:06

11 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:13:16 00:12:23

12 3859 Peter Lillywhite SOLO 1150 2 00:14:36 00:12:42

13 115724 Talha Ali LASER 1095 1 00:09:30 00:17:21

R3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 2 00:10:54 00:11:18

2 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 2 00:12:45 00:12:08

3 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 2 00:16:29 00:12:18

4 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:13:12 00:12:19

5 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2 00:13:35 00:12:24

6 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:14:11 00:12:45

7 100170 Paul Deane LASER RADIAL 1140 2 00:14:44 00:12:55

8 21853 Dave Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:14:25 00:12:57

9 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:15:02 00:13:04

10 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 2 00:14:33 00:13:35

11 21094 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:15:11 00:13:39

12 3859 Peter Lillywhite SOLO 1150 2 00:16:03 00:13:57

13 115724 Talha Ali LASER 1095 1 00:09:49 00:17:56

R4

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 2 00:11:02 00:11:26

2 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:12:17 00:11:28

3 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 2 00:12:52 00:12:01

4 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 2 00:16:25 00:12:15

5 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 2 00:13:03 00:12:25

6 3859 Peter Lillywhite SOLO 1150 2 00:14:40 00:12:45

7 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:14:44 00:12:49

8 21853 Dave Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:14:20 00:12:53

8 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:14:20 00:12:53

10 21094 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:14:30 00:13:02

11 100170 Paul Deane LASER RADIAL 1140 2 00:14:59 00:13:09

12 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2 00:14:43 00:13:26

13 115724 Talha Ali LASER 1095 2 00:15:50 00:14:28

R5

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2 00:11:51 00:10:49

2 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 2 00:11:28 00:10:55

3 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 2 00:11:05 00:11:29

4 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:13:22 00:11:37

5 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:12:37 00:11:47

6 21094 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:13:10 00:11:50

7 21853 Dave Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:13:24 00:12:02

8 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:13:37 00:12:14

9 100170 Paul Deane LASER RADIAL 1140 2 00:13:57 00:12:14

10 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 2 00:18:04 00:13:28

11 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 2 00:17:09 00:16:01

14 3859 Peter Lillywhite SOLO 1150 RET

14 115724 Talha Ali LASER 1095 RET

Sunday 17th July

R1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 2 00:10:37 00:11:00

2 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:12:08 00:11:20

3 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett Enterprise 1113 2 00:12:49 00:11:31

4 4322 Brian Pickess Solo 1150 2 00:14:04 00:12:14

5 100170 Paul Deane Laser 1095 2 00:13:29 00:12:19

6 143610 Scott Buckley Laser 1095 2 00:13:50 00:12:38

7 1806 John Bates Solo 1150 2 00:14:44 00:12:49

8 5192 Ray Petty Solo 1150 2 00:15:05 00:13:07

9 100232 Colin Hall Laser 1095 2 00:15:04 00:13:46



10 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris Comet Trio 1086 2 00:15:27 00:14:14

11 3022 Stuart Hall Liz Holley Merlin Rocket 1030 2 00:14:55 00:14:29

12 965 Chris Lunnen-Kay Helen Pridmore RS 400 965 2 00:14:33 00:15:05

R2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 2 00:10:25 00:10:48

2 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett Enterprise 1113 2 00:12:05 00:10:51

3 143610 Scott Buckley Laser 1095 2 00:11:55 00:10:53

4 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:11:49 00:11:02

5 4322 Brian Pickess Solo 1150 2 00:14:26 00:12:33

6 100170 Paul Deane Laser 1095 2 00:14:15 00:13:01

7 1806 John Bates Solo 1150 2 00:15:50 00:13:46

8 965 Chris Lunnen-Kay Helen Pridmore RS 400 965 2 00:13:23 00:13:52

9 3022 Stuart Hall Liz Holley Merlin Rocket 1030 2 00:14:19 00:13:54

10 5192 Ray Petty Solo 1150 2 00:16:46 00:14:35

11 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris Comet Trio 1086 2 00:16:00 00:14:44

12 100232 Colin Hall Laser 1095 2 00:16:53 00:15:25

R3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 2 00:10:25 00:10:48

2 100170 Paul Deane Laser 1095 2 00:12:50 00:11:43

3 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett Enterprise 1113 2 00:13:06 00:11:46

4 303 Flo Tanner Lisa Killham RS 200 1051 2 00:12:42 00:12:05

5 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:12:59 00:12:07

6 4322 Brian Pickess Solo 1150 2 00:14:32 00:12:38

7 143610 Scott Buckley Laser 1095 2 00:13:56 00:12:43

8 965 Chris Lunnen-Kay Helen Pridmore RS 400 965 2 00:12:46 00:13:14

9 1806 John Bates Solo 1150 2 00:15:49 00:13:45

10 5192 Ray Petty Solo 1150 2 00:15:53 00:13:49

11 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris Comet Trio 1086 2 00:15:52 00:14:37

12 3022 Stuart Hall Liz Holley Merlin Rocket 1030 2 00:15:36 00:15:09

14 100232 Colin Hall Laser 1095 RET

R4

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:13:05 00:12:13

2 100170 Paul Deane Laser 1095 2 00:13:51 00:12:39

3 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 2 00:12:21 00:12:48

4 143610 Scott Buckley Laser 1095 2 00:14:39 00:13:23

5 1806 John Bates Solo 1150 2 00:15:37 00:13:35

6 303 Flo Tanner Lisa Killham RS 200 1051 2 00:14:21 00:13:39

7 4322 Brian Pickess Solo 1150 2 00:15:56 00:13:51

8 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett Enterprise 1113 2 00:15:41 00:14:05

9 5192 Ray Petty Solo 1150 2 00:16:43 00:14:32

10 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris Comet Trio 1086 2 00:16:26 00:15:08

11 3022 Stuart Hall Liz Holley Merlin Rocket 1030 2 00:16:14 00:15:46

12 965 Chris Lunnen-Kay Helen Pridmore RS 400 965 2 00:16:13 00:16:48

R5

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 965 2 00:10:03 00:10:25

2 100170 Paul Deane Laser 1095 2 00:13:01 00:11:53

3 303 Flo Tanner Lisa Killham RS 200 1051 2 00:13:09 00:12:31

4 143610 Scott Buckley Laser 1095 2 00:14:00 00:12:47

5 1806 John Bates Solo 1150 2 00:15:09 00:13:10

6 5192 Ray Petty Solo 1150 2 00:15:21 00:13:21

7 4322 Brian Pickess Solo 1150 2 00:15:24 00:13:23

8 3022 Stuart Hall Liz Holley Merlin Rocket 1030 2 00:14:35 00:14:10

9 965 Chris Lunnen-Kay Helen Pridmore RS 400 965 2 00:14:54 00:15:26

12 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 RET

12 319 Eric Goodley Carol Morris Comet Trio 1086 RET

Sunday 19th June

R1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 1 00:08:57 00:07:47

2 4489 Ann Gates SOLO 1150 1 00:09:07 00:07:56

3 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 1 00:11:11 00:08:20

4 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:09:39 00:08:49

5 2204 Ian Yardley Sarah Yadley LASER 2000 1100 1 00:10:16 00:09:20



6 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 1 00:10:20 00:09:26

7 k169 Malcolm Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:11:04 00:09:57

8 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:11:25 00:10:00

9 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:11:27 00:10:33

10 319 Eric Goodley Carol Norris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:12:35 00:11:35

11 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1150 1 00:13:32 00:11:46

13 23045 Paul Engelmann ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 DSQ

R2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23045 Paul Engelmann ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 1 00:10:09 00:09:29

2 4489 Ann Gates SOLO 1150 1 00:11:10 00:09:43

3 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:10:37 00:09:47

4 319 Eric Goodley Carol Norris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:10:40 00:09:49

5 2204 Ian Yardley Sarah Yadley LASER 2000 1100 1 00:11:01 00:10:01

6 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 1 00:14:03 00:10:29

7 k169 Malcolm Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:11:53 00:10:41

8 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 1 00:11:46 00:10:45

9 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 1 00:12:35 00:10:57

10 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:12:49 00:11:14

11 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:13:11 00:12:02

12 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1150 1 00:15:09 00:13:10

R3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:09:02 00:07:55

2 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 1 00:09:32 00:08:17

3 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:09:08 00:08:20

4 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 1 00:09:21 00:08:32

5 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:09:39 00:08:53

6 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 1 00:12:36 00:09:24

7 4489 Ann Gates SOLO 1150 1 00:11:10 00:09:43

8 k169 Malcolm Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:10:51 00:09:45

9 2204 Ian Yardley Sarah Yadley LASER 2000 1100 1 00:10:44 00:09:45

10 303 Flossie Tanner Carol Killham RS 200 1051 1 00:10:29 00:09:58

11 319 Eric Goodley Carol Norris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:11:26 00:10:32

12 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1150 1 00:12:46 00:11:06

14 23045 Paul Engelmann ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 DSQ

R4

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 1 00:13:19 00:09:56

2 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 1 00:11:01 00:10:04

3 4489 Ann Gates SOLO 1150 1 00:11:46 00:10:14

4 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:11:42 00:10:41

5 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 1 00:12:19 00:10:43

6 303 Flossie Tanner Carol Killham RS 200 1051 1 00:11:17 00:10:44

7 23045 Paul Engelmann ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 1 00:11:40 00:10:54

8 319 Eric Goodley Carol Norris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:11:54 00:10:57

9 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:13:01 00:11:59

10 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:13:47 00:12:05

11 4883 Niamh Baker Rowen Baker RS FEVA XL 1235 1 00:14:57 00:12:06

12 2204 Ian Yardley Sarah Yadley LASER 2000 1100 1 00:14:22 00:13:04

13 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1150 1 00:15:15 00:13:16

14 k169 Malcolm Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:14:57 00:13:26

R5

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 4489 Ann gates SOLO 1150 1 00:11:08 00:09:41

2 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1341 1 00:13:00 00:09:42

3 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 1 00:11:30 00:10:00

4 23045 Paul Engelmann ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 1 00:10:55 00:10:12

5 4883 Niamh Baker Rowen Baker RS FEVA XL 1235 1 00:12:38 00:10:14

6 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 1 00:11:29 00:10:29

6 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:11:29 00:10:29

8 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:12:10 00:10:40

9 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1150 1 00:12:35 00:10:57

10 2204 Ian Yardley Sarah Yadley LASER 2000 1100 1 00:12:25 00:11:17

11 k169 Malcolm Weller Tracy Weller ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:12:46 00:11:28

12 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:12:38 00:11:38

13 303 Flossie Tanner Carol Killham RS 200 1051 1 00:12:30 00:11:54

14 319 Eric Goodley Carol Norris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:13:09 00:12:07



Sunday 15th May

R1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 22359 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:09:10 00:08:14

2 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 1 00:09:46 00:09:07

3 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:10:25 00:09:08

4 22300 Helen Gatehouse Alec Gatehouse ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:10:10 00:09:08

5 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 1 00:11:00 00:09:34

6 159430 Dave Ackroyd LASER 1095 1 00:10:30 00:09:35

7 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 1 00:10:15 00:09:45

8 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 1 00:10:54 00:09:57

9 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 1 00:12:04 00:10:30

10 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 1 00:11:15 00:10:30

11 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 1 00:12:06 00:10:31

12 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:11:32 00:10:32

13 BA1 Niamh Baker LASER 4.7 1210 1 00:13:20 00:11:01

14 338 Anthea Wright Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:12:24 00:11:25

R2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 1 00:11:00 00:09:34

2 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 1 00:10:30 00:09:48

3 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 1 00:10:26 00:09:56

4 22359 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:11:21 00:10:12

5 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 1 00:11:50 00:10:17

6 159430 Dave Ackroyd LASER 1095 1 00:11:27 00:10:27

7 22300 Helen Gatehouse Alec Gatehouse ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:11:44 00:10:33

8 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:12:14 00:10:43

9 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 1 00:11:46 00:10:45

10 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 1 00:12:56 00:11:15

11 338 Anthea Wright Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:12:26 00:11:27

12 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:12:37 00:11:31

13 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 1 00:12:25 00:11:36

14 BA1 Niamh Baker LASER 4.7 1210 1 00:14:55 00:12:20

R3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 22359 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:10:00 00:08:59

2 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 1 00:10:25 00:09:55

3 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 1 00:11:04 00:10:20

4 22300 Helen Gatehouse Alec Gatehouse ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:11:48 00:10:36

5 BA1 Niamh Baker LASER 4.7 1210 1 00:12:55 00:10:40

6 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 1 00:12:19 00:10:43

7 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 1 00:11:47 00:10:46

8 0 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 1 00:12:35 00:10:57

9 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:12:34 00:11:01

10 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:12:04 00:11:01

11 159430 Dave Ackroyd LASER 1095 1 00:12:12 00:11:08

12 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 1 00:12:59 00:11:17

13 338 Anthea Wright Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:12:27 00:11:28

14 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 1 00:12:21 00:11:32

15 318 Eric Goodley Soraya Irani COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:12:45 00:11:44

R4

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 22359 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:06:42 00:06:01

2 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 1 00:07:12 00:06:16

3 159430 Dave Ackroyd LASER 1095 1 00:06:55 00:06:19

4 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 1 00:06:48 00:06:28

5 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 1 00:08:30 00:07:46

6 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 1 00:08:56 00:07:46

7 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:08:44 00:07:59

8 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 1 00:09:14 00:08:02

9 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 1 00:08:36 00:08:02

10 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:09:27 00:08:17

11 338 Anthea Wright Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:09:12 00:08:28

12 318 Eric Goodley Soraya Irani COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:09:32 00:08:47

14 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 RET

R5

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 22359 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 1 00:06:47 00:06:06



2 23047 Peter Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 1 00:06:38 00:06:12

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 1 00:07:28 00:06:49

4 159430 Dave Ackroyd LASER 1095 1 00:08:12 00:07:29

5 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:08:49 00:07:44

6 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 1 00:08:58 00:07:48

7 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 1 00:09:03 00:07:52

8 318 Eric Goodley Soraya Irani COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:08:38 00:07:57

9 1164 Stuart Hall SUPERNOVA 1071 1 00:08:39 00:08:05

10 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 1 00:09:30 00:08:16

11 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 1 00:09:12 00:08:24

12 338 Anthea Wright Carol Morris COMET TRIO 1086 1 00:09:08 00:08:25

Sunday 17th April

R1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:16:32 00:14:51

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 2 00:17:33 00:15:16

3 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:16:27 00:15:22

4 22359 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:17:10 00:15:25

5 596 Freddie Symes Ollie Perry RS 400 965 2 00:15:19 00:15:52

6 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 2 00:16:42 00:15:53

7 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:17:49 00:16:00

8 22300 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:18:04 00:16:14

9 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 2 00:17:47 00:16:14

10 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:18:52 00:16:24

11 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 2 00:18:37 00:17:00

12 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:20:12 00:17:16

13 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 2 00:18:59 00:17:29

14 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 2 00:20:31 00:17:59

15 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2 00:19:56 00:18:12

16 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 2 00:21:09 00:18:23

17 1 Elaine Gildon LASER 1095 2 00:20:18 00:18:32

18 319 Eric Goodley Chris Boutle COMET TRIO 1086 2 00:20:55 00:19:16

19 46734 Niamh Baker TOPPER 1341 2 00:30:00 00:22:22

21 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 RET

R2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:08:12 00:07:39

2 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:08:50 00:07:56

3 22300 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:09:00 00:08:05

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 2 00:09:38 00:08:23

5 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 2 00:08:49 00:08:23

6 22359 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:09:30 00:08:32

7 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:09:56 00:08:38

8 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:09:45 00:08:46

9 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 2 00:10:02 00:08:48

10 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 2 00:10:07 00:09:14

11 46734 Niamh Baker TOPPER 1341 2 00:12:31 00:09:20

12 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2 00:10:15 00:09:22

13 1 Elaine Gildon LASER 1095 2 00:10:27 00:09:33

14 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:11:20 00:09:41

15 319 Eric Goodley Chris Boutle COMET TRIO 1086 2 00:10:38 00:09:47

16 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 2 00:10:57 00:10:00

17 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 2 00:11:02 00:10:10

18 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 2 17:23:00 15:06:57

21 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 RET

21 596 Ollie Perry Freddie Symes RS 400 965 DNF

R3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:08:30 00:07:56

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 2 00:09:08 00:07:57

3 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:09:27 00:08:29

4 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:09:48 00:08:31

5 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2 00:09:42 00:08:52

6 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:10:04 00:09:03

7 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 2 00:09:58 00:09:11

8 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 2 00:10:04 00:09:12

9 23045 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:10:16 00:09:13

10 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 2 00:10:08 00:09:15

11 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 2 00:10:48 00:09:23



12 1 Elaine Gildon LASER 1095 2 00:10:32 00:09:37

13 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 2 00:11:05 00:09:43

14 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:11:49 00:10:06

15 319 Eric Goodley Chris Boutle COMET TRIO 1086 2 00:11:00 00:10:08

16 596 Ollie Perry Freddie Symes RS 400 965 2 00:10:21 00:10:44

20 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 OCS

20 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 RET

20 22359 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson ENTERPRISE 1113 RET

R4

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:13:20 00:12:27

2 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 2 00:13:52 00:12:40

3 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:14:38 00:12:43

4 23045 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:14:19 00:12:52

5 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 2 00:13:32 00:12:53

6 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 2 00:14:52 00:12:56

7 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 2 00:14:08 00:13:01

8 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:15:09 00:13:37

9 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 2 00:15:50 00:13:46

10 596 Ollie Perry Freddie Symes RS 400 965 2 00:13:43 00:14:13

11 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2 00:16:08 00:14:44

12 1 Elaine Gildon LASER 1095 2 00:16:26 00:15:00

13 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 2 00:16:37 00:15:11

14 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 2 00:18:11 00:15:56

15 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:18:43 00:16:00

17 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 RET

R5

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE S/H 1071 2 00:14:32 00:13:34

2 974 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin RS 200 1051 2 00:15:06 00:14:22

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1150 2 00:17:12 00:14:57

4 4461 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1150 2 00:18:45 00:16:18

5 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:18:11 00:16:20

6 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1095 2 00:18:05 00:16:31

7 23045 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1113 2 00:18:30 00:16:37

8 166605 Harry Lemon LASER 1095 2 00:18:17 00:16:42

9 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1095 2 00:18:23 00:16:47

10 4322 Brian Pickess SOLO 1150 2 00:19:26 00:16:54

11 388 Anthea Wright Ben Claiden COMET TRIO 1086 2 00:18:22 00:16:55

12 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 2 00:19:42 00:17:08

13 1 Elaine Gildon LASER 1095 2 00:18:53 00:17:15

14 596 Freddie Symes Ollie Perry RS 400 965 2 00:17:43 00:18:22

Sunday 21st February

R1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 974 Adam Wickenden Joe Slipper RS 200 1051 2 00:12:10 00:11:35

2 4416 Roly Lewitt Solo 1150 2 00:13:33 00:11:47

3 3380 Harry Lemon Solo 1150 2 00:13:55 00:12:06

4 190862 Ollie Perry Laser 1091 2 00:13:31 00:12:23

5 23045 Paul Engelmann Dave Ackroyd Enterprise 1115 2 00:14:17 00:12:49

6 3859 Peter Lillywhite Solo 1150 2 00:17:31 00:15:14

7 143610 Scott Buckley Laser 1091 2 00:18:48 00:17:14

8 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 970 2 00:19:00 00:19:35

10 0 Niamh Baker Rowan Baker RS FEVA (NO SPI) 1290 RET

R2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 3380 Harry Lemon Solo 1150 1 00:06:33 00:05:42

2 190862 Ollie Perry Laser 1091 1 00:06:24 00:05:52

3 974 Adam Wickenden Joe Slipper RS 200 1051 1 00:06:20 00:06:02

4 143610 Scott Buckley Laser 1091 1 00:08:14 00:07:33

8 23045 Paul Engelmann Dave Ackroyd Enterprise 1115 RET

8 4416 Roly Lewitt Solo 1150 RET

8 3859 Peter Lillywhite Solo 1150 RET

R3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 190862 Ollie Perry Laser 1091 1 00:05:27 00:05:00

2 23045 Paul Engelmann Dave Ackroyd Enterprise 1115 1 00:06:12 00:05:34



3 974 Adam Wickenden Joe Slipper RS 200 1051 1 00:06:05 00:05:47

4 3380 Harry Lemon Solo 1150 1 00:06:49 00:05:56

6 143610 Scott Buckley Laser 1091 RET

R4

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 190862 Ollie Perry Laser 1091 1 00:05:38 00:05:10

2 974 Adam Wickenden Joe Slipper RS 200 1051 1 00:05:40 00:05:24

3 3380 Harry Lemon Solo 1150 1 00:06:16 00:05:27

4 1021 Roger Bennett Lesley Sarjantson RS 400 970 1 00:05:26 00:05:36

7 23045 Paul Engelmann Dave Ackroyd Enterprise 1115 RET

7 143610 Scott Buckley Laser 1091 RET

R5

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 190862 Ollie Perry Laser 1091 1 00:05:48 00:05:19

2 974 Adam Wickenden Joe Slipper RS 200 1051 1 00:07:11 00:06:50

Sunday 17th January

R1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 2 00:15:42 00:13:46

2 23045 Paul Engleman Katie Engleman ENTERPRISE 1115 2 00:15:29 00:13:53

3 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 2 00:16:52 00:14:40

4 23218 Phil Chambers Chris Parker ENTERPRISE 1115 2 00:16:40 00:14:57

5 1806 John Bates SOLO 1150 2 00:17:17 00:15:02

6 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1340 2 00:20:52 00:15:34

R2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23045 Paul Engleman Katie Engleman ENTERPRISE 1115 1 00:09:10 00:08:13

2 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:09:30 00:08:20

3 23218 Phil Chambers Chris Parker ENTERPRISE 1115 1 00:10:00 00:08:58

4 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 1 00:10:35 00:09:12

5 1806 John Bates SOLO 1150 1 00:10:47 00:09:23

6 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1340 1 00:13:00 00:09:42

R3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23045 Paul Engleman Katie Engleman ENTERPRISE 1115 1 00:11:08 00:09:59

2 23218 Phil Chambers Chris Parker ENTERPRISE 1115 1 00:11:25 00:10:14

3 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:11:50 00:10:22

4 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 1 00:12:27 00:10:50

5 1806 John Bates SOLO 1150 1 00:12:37 00:10:58

6 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1340 1 00:17:26 00:13:01

R4

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 23218 Phil Chambers Chris Parker ENTERPRISE 1115 1 00:09:27 00:08:29

2 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1340 1 00:11:25 00:08:31

3 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 1 00:09:53 00:08:36

4 1806 John Bates SOLO 1150 1 00:10:35 00:09:12

5 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:10:59 00:09:38

R5

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected

1 47780 Aaron Evans TOPPER 1340 1 00:14:38 00:10:55

2 23218 Phil Chambers Chris Parker ENTERPRISE 1115 1 00:12:20 00:11:04

3 2906 Vic Laming Elaine Laming GRADUATE 1141 1 00:12:55 00:11:19

4 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1150 1 00:13:05 00:11:23

5 1806 John Bates SOLO 1150 1 00:14:38 00:12:43


